
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Last start Masters winner RIC, 31/12/2022, R10, M 1M 1P 1P M2/1/2R. Tyler 527758 26/0343

 2 INVICTUS ETHAN Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 24/12/2022, R7, M 2M 6Y 1M M2/1/2C. Green 528921 9/0198

 3 REMNANTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M2/2/2R. Tyler 528757 9/0189

 4 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R7, M 5M 5M 3M M3/1C. Carl 525704 15/2183

 5 CLARETOWN ROCKY Weighted points score GBN, 30/12/2022, R9, M 4M 3M 3M M3/1C. Bilal 522784 10/0164

 6 SKIBO REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R11, M 4M 4M 6P M3/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/0109
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 1 TESKEY Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R7, P 1P 7P 2P 4/1/2M. Conquest 537607 8/6201

 2 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2023, R6, P 3P 7P 5P 4/1/1T. Corless 532707 22/20162

 3 CANAVERAL 3 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 5P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1145

 4 SPOOKY ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3A. Messina 559535 2/1220

 5 MORE SCOPE 2 Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/1132

 6 EXPLOSIVE STARE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2M. Conquest 541905 3/2228

 7 JOSHUA KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1C. Bilal 531287 7/6186

 8 PETRICHOR Last start placegetter GAR, 24/12/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4J. Hawkins 554422 1/0171

 9 ONLY YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R7, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7150

 10 MOBILE DOLL MAY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3126

 11 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0116

 12 PRINCE MAJESTIC Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/092

 13 RICH DEVIL Last start Country winner GOS, 31/12/2022, R8, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/3T. Craig 530526 3/197

 14 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 15 WINLOCK PETE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 6Y 5P 4P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 8/6157

 16 CANYA CLINK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 3C 6P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1189

 17 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 4/3186

 18 CANYA HORNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2180

 19 PACIFIC GOLD Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1A. Meredith 536517 7/5174

 20 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3153

 21 NEXT OF KINLOCH Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R4, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/2D. Campbell 549987 3/2133

 22 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0131

 23 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1C. Green 541769 6/4129

 24 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4126

 25 MR. BANNER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R5, P 8P 1Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 2/0121

 26 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 27 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 8P 1P 5/2L. Galea 540577 4/2119

 28 SIZZLE AND SHINE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P (FEL)P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1104

 29 KEY BON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 4/2101

 30 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/381

 31 GREEK WARRIOR Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R4, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/4B. Williamson 535625 4/076
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 32 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 7Y 5/3R. Maitland 536439 5/174
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 1 SPOOKY ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3A. Messina 559535 2/1220

 2 MORE SCOPE 2 Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/1132

 3 EXPLOSIVE STARE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2M. Conquest 541905 3/2228

 4 JOSHUA KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1C. Bilal 531287 7/6186

 5 PETRICHOR Last start placegetter GAR, 24/12/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4J. Hawkins 554422 1/0171

 6 ONLY YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R7, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7150

 7 MOBILE DOLL MAY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3126

 8 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0116

 9 PRINCE MAJESTIC Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/092

 10 RICH DEVIL Last start Country winner GOS, 31/12/2022, R8, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/3T. Craig 530526 3/197

 11 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 12 WINLOCK PETE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 6Y 5P 4P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 8/6157

 13 CANYA CLINK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 3C 6P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1189

 14 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 4/3186

 15 CANYA HORNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2180

 16 PACIFIC GOLD Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1A. Meredith 536517 7/5174

 17 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3153

 18 NEXT OF KINLOCH Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R4, P 5P 7Y 3P 5/2D. Campbell 549987 3/2133

 19 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0131

 20 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1C. Green 541769 6/4129

 21 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4126

 22 MR. BANNER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R5, P 8P 1Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 2/0121

 23 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 24 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 8P 1P 5/2L. Galea 540577 4/2119

 25 SIZZLE AND SHINE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P (FEL)P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1104

 26 KEY BON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 4/2101

 27 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/381

 28 GREEK WARRIOR Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R4, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/4B. Williamson 535625 4/076

 29 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 7Y 5/3R. Maitland 536439 5/174
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 1 UPPER WEST SIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Carl 553457 0/0136

 2 FRAMALDA Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 7Y M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/072

 3 MISS INDI Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/070

 4 UNACCEPTABLE MAX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/12/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1C. Green 551329 0/093

 5 LOCKED UP 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P 5P 3P 8P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 6 UP THE SCORE 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/01/2023, R2, P 7P M/1P. Chaker 561737 0/033

 7 OUR GIRL LOLA Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R3, Y 6Y 4P 6P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/074

 8 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/062

 9 BLONDE POP 3 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/060

 10 SHE'S ALL STYLE Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R1, Y 5Y 7P 8Y M/1L. Rodgers 551641 0/038
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 1 BURN Weighted points score GBN, 21/10/2022, R4, P 4P 8C 8P 4/1/1D. Campbell 538611 11/4169

 2 CANAVERAL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 5P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1145

 3 MORE SCOPE 1 Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/1132

 4 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1G. Prior 549053 5/3222

 5 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0116

 6 ABBY ROAD 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 04/01/2023, R4, P 3P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0101

 7 ZIPLOCK Last start placegetter GOS, 03/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 7P 5/2J. Chapman 548364 5/296

 8 ROCK ON HUNTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/01/2023, R9, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 1/096

 9 WINLOCK PETE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 6Y 5P 4P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 8/6157

 10 ORANMORE Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 2/0200

 11 CANYA CLINK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 3C 6P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1189

 12 CANYA HORNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2180

 13 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6169

 14 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2C. Carl 542915 7/2156

 15 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3153

 16 ARTHUR CHANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R7, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552499 2/1153

 17 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/2150

 18 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R4, P 7P 3Y 2P 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/0139

 19 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0131

 20 NATISA'S SPARKLE Weighted points score BAT, 07/10/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4D. Sultana 540610 5/0129

 21 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4126

 22 MR. BANNER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R5, P 8P 1Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 2/0121

 23 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 24 BLUE STINGRAY 3 Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0120

 25 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1114

 26 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4114

 27 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R11, M 4M 4M 6P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1109

 28 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1105

 29 SIZZLE AND SHINE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P (FEL)P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1104

 30 KEY BON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 4/2101

 31 ALMOST FAMOUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/296
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 32 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 7P 5Y 2Y 5/1V. Sultana 539824 9/395

 33 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 7P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/493

 34 TILLY BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 4P 4P 3Y 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/090

 35 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 36 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 7Y 5/3R. Maitland 536439 5/174
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 1 MORE SCOPE 1 Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/1132

 2 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1G. Prior 549053 5/3222

 3 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0116

 4 ABBY ROAD 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 04/01/2023, R4, P 3P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0101

 5 ZIPLOCK Last start placegetter GOS, 03/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 7P 5/2J. Chapman 548364 5/296

 6 ROCK ON HUNTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/01/2023, R9, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 1/096

 7 WINLOCK PETE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 6Y 5P 4P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 8/6157

 8 ORANMORE Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 2/0200

 9 CANYA CLINK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 3C 6P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1189

 10 CANYA HORNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2180

 11 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6169

 12 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2C. Carl 542915 7/2156

 13 ARTHUR CHANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R7, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552499 2/1153

 14 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3153

 15 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/2150

 16 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R4, P 7P 3Y 2P 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/0139

 17 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0131

 18 NATISA'S SPARKLE Weighted points score BAT, 07/10/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4D. Sultana 540610 5/0129

 19 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4126

 20 MR. BANNER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R5, P 8P 1Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 2/0121

 21 BLUE STINGRAY 3 Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0120

 22 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 23 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4114

 24 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1114

 25 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R11, M 4M 4M 6P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1109

 26 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1105

 27 SIZZLE AND SHINE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P (FEL)P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1104

 28 KEY BON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 4/2101

 29 ALMOST FAMOUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/296

 30 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 7P 5Y 2Y 5/1V. Sultana 539824 9/395

 31 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 7P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/493
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 32 TILLY BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 4P 4P 3Y 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/090

 33 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 34 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 7Y 5/3R. Maitland 536439 5/174
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 1 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0162

 2 ARTHUR CHANCE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 8P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552499 2/0153

 3 BEAR'S BEST Grade order Grade 5 7C 3C 3P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1153

 4 MR. SIZZLER Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 2/0153

 5 ROCKY BANNER Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3Y 5/3B. Gibbons 553877 2/1150

 6 AEROPLANE WISH Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/3C. Carl 548827 2/1144

 7 ALWAYS DREAM Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/4R. Welsh 555034 1/0139

 8 MISLED Grade order Grade 5 6C 6P 5Y 5/4A. Crouch 552558 2/0128

 9 CYBERPUNK WAVE Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 4P 5/4V. Sultana 548198 1/0126

 10 NOBU LAD Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 4P 5/4N. Lyford 549770 1/0126

 11 CANYA SIDE KICK Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0123

 12 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 2/0114

 13 LADY ON FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0111

 14 FLOP WEDGE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2Y 4P 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/0106

 15 JAI COOL GUY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/4C. Proctor 553829 1/0106

 16 WHAM BAM KENT Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 6P 5/4C. Brewer 559184 1/0105

 17 EBBY JUSTICE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 1P 5/4M. Eberand 555741 1/0105

 18 FOXY FOLIAKI Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 5P 5/4C. Brewer 559181 1/0102

 19 ABBY ROAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0101

 20 LUCAYAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/076
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 1 SWEET CITY ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 552817 5/0288

 2 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R5, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4186

 3 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R6, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/2158

 4 BLUE STINGRAY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/2120

 5 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/0114

 6 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 7/4105

 7 ALMOST FAMOUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 542917 6/396
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE YAP Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2023, R4, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 556692 1/0129

 2 MCENTIRE Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4G. Andersen 532494 1/0174

 3 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0162

 4 IRINKA ANNA Weighted points score GOS, 03/01/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3J. Chapman 546588 3/1147

 5 BLUE STINGRAY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 04/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0120

 6 UNTROUBLED Weighted points score WPK, 30/12/2022, R10, C 6C 7P 3P 5/4A. Crouch 552564 1/0118

 7 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0111

 8 JUST DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Welsh 538608 3/0111

 9 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R4, P 7P 1P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/076

 10 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 8P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner RIC, 31/12/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 24/16366

 2 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R10, M 1M 1P 1P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 26/20343
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MINKARA MINX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5Y 1P 3/1/2R. Tyler 540938 7/5262

 2 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter DAP, 05/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7C 2C 3/1/1T. Vella 539670 11/7220

 3 REMNANTS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 3P 3/1/2R. Tyler 528757 9/7189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMEMBER THIS Last start winner RIC, 01/01/2023, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2V. Sultana 548200 10/3266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCKED UP 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P 5P 3P 8P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 2 UP THE SCORE 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/01/2023, R2, P 7P M/1P. Chaker 561737 0/033

 3 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/062

 4 BLONDE POP 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANAVERAL 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 16/08/2022, R9, P 5Y 3Y 5P 3/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/7145
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 09 January 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RICH MAN'S WORLD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/12/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P M/1J. Conquest 544671 0/0110

 2 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 8P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/074

 3 BLONDE POP 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/060
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